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2015 WCC Legislative Advisory Committee

Position County District First Last Address City State Zip Phone Email
Ashland D1 Michael Hamm 30731STH 1377 Mellen WI 54546 (715) 682-9477 mdhamm55@gmail.com
Bayfield D1 Kevin Schanning 12365 Scenic Drive Iron River WI 54847 (715) 372-5822 belllake@me.com
Chippewa D2 Paul Shaurette 15279 110th Avenue Chippewa Falls WI 54729 (715) 404-5394  |pshaurette@centurylink.net
Polk D2 Brook Waalen 1076 285th Avenue Frederic WI 54837 (715) 566-3061 brookwaalen@lakeland.ws
Oneida D3 Ed Choinski 6891 Gypsy Lake Road Lake Tomahawk WI 54539 (715) 493-7827 |elchow@frontiernet.net
Forest D4 Richard Krawze, Sr. 5452 South Silver Lake Road Laona Wi 54541 (715) 889-0841 pineriverlumber@hotmail.com
Oconto D4 Lowell Suring 10685 Cty Road A Suring WI 54174 (541) 908-1346  |lowell@northern-ecologic.com
Pierce D5 Chuck Boley N6861 530th Street Beldenville WI 54003 (612) 267-9905 |cboley@wernerelec.com
Vice-Chair Trempealeau D5 Alan Suchla 1347 Schank Court Arcadia Wi 54612 (608) 323-7081 |suchla_a@msn.com
Adams D6 John Jones 601 Grand Street Friendship WI 53934 (608) 339-6145 |jonvon@frontier.com
Clark D6 Frank Reith W11440 Willow Road Stanley WI 54768 (715) 559-2903 frank.reith@hotmail.com
Dodge D7 Harold Drake 272 N Mill Street Juneau WI 53039 (920) 344-6443  |drakegerth@charter.net
Secretary |outagamie D7 Matthew Schleis 548 Harold Way Appleton Wi 54915 (920) 750-1283  |mschl916@hotmail.com
Washington D8 Tashina Peplinski 1356 N 10th Avenue West Bend WI 53090 (262) 483-2483  |tashina@startistries.com
D8
Crawford D9 William Howe 300 S Fillmore Prairie du Chien WI 53821 (608) 326-6803 williamhowe@centurytel.net
Lafayette D9 David Breunig 739 Wells Street Darlington WI 53530 (608) 776-4247  |breunigdavid@gmail.com
Dane D10 Melissa Smith 117 Ardmore Drive Madison WI 53713 (608) 234-8860 |madisonagility@hotmail.com
Walworth D10 Kathleen Tober W2620 County Hwy J East Troy WI 53120 (262) 642-5857  |ktober30@outlook.com
Chair Racine D11 Scott Gunderson 23401 Hanson Road Union Grove Wi 53182 (414) 581-3157 |gundersonforassembly@yahoo.com
Waukesha D11 Thomas Daluga, Jr. 15245 Dover Hill Lane New Berlin Wi 53151 (414) 750-4398 kdalugal@wi.rr.com
DNR Liaison Matt O'Brien P.O. Box 7921 - LE/8 Madison Wi 53707 (608) 264-9230 MatthewM.OBrien@Wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Tim Gary P.O. Box 7921 - AD/8 Madison WI 53707 (608) 266-2120  |Timothy.Gary@Wisconsin.gov

Legislative Advisory Committee:

The mission of the Legislative Committee of the Conservation Congress is to advise the DNR and the NRB of the official positions of the Congress on legislative
issues and to testify to such at legislative hearings and meetings as needed; to review resolutions and legislation in order to advise and recommend positions to the

members and leadership of the congress; and to work with the department of natural resources in the development and implementation of wildlife, habitat and

conservation legislation and administrative rules.




